Clause V of the Memorandum of Association (‘MOA’) of the Company i.e., ‘Capital Clause’, subject to 
requisite approvals from the Shareholders of the Company and other relevant authorities, if any, as 
may be required in the matter.  

At present, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company of Rs. 5,67,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five 
Hundred Sixty Seven Crore and Fifty Lakh only) divided into 5,64,50,00,000 (Five Hundred Sixty 
Four Crore and Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each and 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakh) 
0.10% Redeemable, Non-Cumulative, Non-Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each.  Upon re-classification, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company of Rs. 5,67,50,00,000/- 
(Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Seven Crore and Fifty Lakh only) shall be divided into 4,67,50,00,000 
(Four Hundred Sixty Seven Crore and Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each and 
10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Preference Shares of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand) each. 

(iii) Issuance and allotment of up to 3,00,000 (Three Lakh) fully paid-up Non-convertible Redeemable 
Preference Shares of the Company having face value of INR 1,000/- each, aggregating to ~ INR 30